Guilford County Schools Interscholastic Athletics



Parent Honor Code

This honor code must be signed before a student may dress out for an athletic contest.

STUDENT'S NAME	
SCHOOL	
SPORT(S)	

I understand the eligibility requirements for interscholastic athletics in Guilford County Schools, and that these apply to the student named above. I have directed all questions I had to the school's athletic director, and they have been answered.

By my signature below, I verify that:

- I am the parent, legal custodian or legal guardian of the student named above.
- This student meets the age requirements to participate on an athletic team.
- This student meets the academic requirements to participate on an athletic team.
- The home address I gave to the registrar and to the athletic director at this student's school is where this student and I actually live at the present time.
- We live in the attendance area for this school, or received a transfer to this school.
- I am not aware of other students or parents who have given false information to GCS so they may play on an athletic team.
- I will immediately report all suspected athletic eligibility violations to the principal and coach or athletic director at this school.

Further. I am aware that if I:

- · give false address or other eligibility information, or
- do not report the use of false address or other eligibility information by others, or
- do not update my address with the school registrar and athletic director in the event that
 it changes during the school year,
- this student-athlete and his or her athletic team may be penalized by the North Carolina High School Athletic Association and by Guilford County Schools.

SIGNATURE O	F PARENT, LEGAL CUSTODIAN OR L	EGAL GUARDIAN	
	E OF DARFIEL LEGAL QUOTORIAN	DIEGIL GUIADDIAN	
PRINTED NAM	E OF PARENT, LEGAL CUSTODIAN C	OR LEGAL GUARDIAN	
DATE	ADDRESS		



Guilford County Schools Interscholastic Athletics



Student Honor Code

This honor code must be signed before a student may dress out for an athletic contest.

STUDENT'S NAME _	
SCHOOL	
SPORT(S)	

I understand the eligibility requirements for me to take part in interscholastic athletics in Guilford County Schools. If I had questions, my athletic director has answered them.

By signing this honor code, I promise that:

- All information I am giving on this honor code is the truth. I understand that lying is cheating.
- I live in the attendance area for my school, or I received a transfer to this school with conditions which allow me to participate in athletics.
- I understand athletic eligibility is determined by the athletic department, not student placement.
- The home address provided to the registrar and the athletic director at my school is where I actually live today with my parents, legal guardian or custodian.
- I have written my correct and current home address below.
- I do not know of other students or parents who have given false information to GCS so they can be eligible to play sports.
- I will immediately report all suspected athletic eligibility violations to my principal as well as my coach or athletic director.

Further, I am aware that if I:

- give false information about athletic eligibility to my school, or
- do not report the use of false information about athletic eligibility by others,
- my entire team and I may be penalized by the North Carolina High School
 Athletic Association and by Guilford County Schools. I may lose the privilege of
 playing sports and my team may have to forfeit games.

STUDENT SIGNATURE		
DATE	ADDRESS	

